Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
19/20/01			
Shandon Inc.	Name: <u>Thermo Shandon Inc.</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:171 Industry Drive		
☑ Corporation-State (Pennsylvania)	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15275		
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🐰 No	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	□ Other		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes  No		
□ Security Agreement	(Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: November 17, 2000	assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛣 No		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,067,020; 1,535,0		
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	1,019,760; 1,084,586; 1,008,577; 1,694,189; 2,019,906		
76/129,592	1,047,098; 1,671,570; 821,209; 1,227,089 (as shown		
	Attachment A hereto)		
Additional number(s) a	attached □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed.	registrations involved: 12		
Non-Oldette B Ethelder Fra			
Name: Christine R. Ethridge, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR		
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	3.41)\$ 315.00		
Henry W. Oliver Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
10007 110 20000			
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts the copy of		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street  City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Christine R. Ethridge	8. Deposit account number:  11-1110  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:  E THIS SPACE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0035

200086 - 1270 Microfilm Number ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90) In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned business corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that: The name of the corporation is: Shandon Inc. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) 171 Industry Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15275 Allegheny Number and Street Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. Pennsylvania The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: The date of its incorporation is: 5/27/66 (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): X. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. \_\_The amendment shall be effective on 6. (Check one of the following):

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b).

7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):

X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:

The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1 114(c).

1. The name of corporation is: Thermo Shandon Inc.

200086 - 1271

DS	CB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2
	The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8.	The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
sigi	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be need by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	Shandon Inc.
	(Name of Corporation) BY: (Signature)
	TITLE: Sandra L. Lambert, Secretary

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

SEPTEMBER 14, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

THERMO SHANDON INC.

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

JSOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0038

## Attachment A

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
AQUA-MOUNT	73/074,080	12-Jan-1976	1,067,020	07-Jun-1977
CYTOSLIDE	73/710,082	08-Feb-1988	1,535,054	18-Apr-1989
FLO-TEXX	73/011,489	21-Jan-1974	1,019,760	09-Sep-1975
FUME-GARD	73/122,229	11-Apr-1977	1,084,586	07-Feb-1978
HEMOMATIC	72/457,888	17-May-1973	1,008,577	08-Apr-1975
LIPSHAW	74/095,642	10-Sep-1990	1,694,189	16-Jun-1992
MISHA	74/667,270	24-Apr-1995	2,019,906	26-Nov-1996
MUCOLEXX	73/074,078	12-Jan-1976	1,047,098	31-Aug-1976
NU-CLEAR	76/129,592	15-Sep-2000		
OMNITAGS	74/127,912	04-Jan-1991	1,671,570	14-Jan-1992
PRO-FIXX	72/237,573	28-Jan-1966	821,209	27-Dec-1966
PRO-TEXX	73/300,183	09-Mar-1981	1,227,089	08-Feb-1983

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/2001 REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0039